#
XXXXXLoad & Motor Manual Transfer Switches DISTRIBUTION
I16Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
F0R HARSH & HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
Features:
All Models
•	 15 A – 150 A Models
•	 No conduit seals required for

GLOBAL AMPERAGE CONFIGURATIONS
GLOBALLY CERTIFIED
Ordering Information
NEC® - Class I, Zone 1; CE Code / IEC / ATEX - Zone 1 Rated
Voltage
**Horse
Power
Rating
*Required
Max.
Back-Up Fuse
Max.
Wire Size
^Hazardous
Location
Temperature
Class
ˇMax.
Amb.
Temp.
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
Current
Rating
(AMPS) V AC V DC 480 V AC J Type
8150/5-V11-H01-00-0500-0 286716 15 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T6 40˚C
8150/5-V11-H06-00-0500-0 286721 60 / 63 600 240 40 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
T6 40˚C
8150/5-V11-H07-00-0500-0 286723 80 480 240 60 150 A 1/0 AWG T6 40˚C
8150/5-V11-H32-00-0500-0 286725 100 600 240 75 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
8150/5-V11-H08-00-0500-0 286727 125 600 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T5 40˚C
8150/5-V11-H09-00-0500-0 286729 150 480 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T5 40˚C
*Required back-up fuse upstream in the circuit.
Manual Transfer Switch assemblies third party certified as noted in the certification data above. Components included in the assemblies are third party
certified to the relevant American National Standard Institute (ANSI) standards. Note: The rated voltage DC shown is the value for 3-pole in series.
For 1-pole and 2-pole rated voltage DC values, see IOM.

Based on Temperature Class, T4
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.comI23
Ordering Information
NEC® - Class I, Zone 1; CE Code / IEC / ATEX - Zone 1 Rated
Voltage
Horse
Power
Rating**
*Required
Back-Up Fuse
Max
Max.
Wire Size
^Hazardous
Location
Temperature
Class
ˇMax.
Amb.
Temp.
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
Current
Rating
(AMPS) V AC V DC 480 V AC J Type
8146/5-V11-H01-00-0500-0 286757 15 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T6 40˚C
8146/5-V11-H06-00-0500-0 286762 60 / 63 600 240 40 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-H07-00-0500-0 286764 80 480 240 60 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-H32-00-0500-0 286766 100 600 240 75 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
8146/5-V11-H08-00-0500-0 286768 125 600 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-H09-00-0500-0 286770 150 480 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
*Required back-up fuse upstream in the circuit.
Manual Transfer Switch assemblies third party certified as noted in the certification data above. Components included in the assemblies are third
party certified to the relevant American National Standard Institute (ANSI) standards.
**Horsepower Ratings (HP) shown above are at 480 VAC for other voltages or Kilowatt ratings please see page I25.

TMC Cable Glands - Nickel Plated Brass
For MC, MC-HL, Interlocked &TECK Armored Cables
Ordering Information (Dimensions in Inches)
Catalog Number Cable Gland
Size NPT
Max. Cable Armor Dia. Cable
Jacket
Diameter
SAP / Art. No.
End Stop In End Stop
Out
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
TMC050SNB 1/2”  - -  - - 0.342 0.503 0.354 0.550 254316
TMC050NB 1/2”  - -  - - 0.437 0.669 0.510 0.787 254317
TMC075NB 3/4” 0.591 0.756 0.756 0.917 0.669 1.035 106090
TMC100NB 1” 0.775 0.969 0.969 1.150 0.910 1.268 106091
TMC125NB 1-1/4” 1.083 1.228 1.228 1.386 1.161 1.504 254320
TMC150NB 1-1/2” 1.320 1.461 1.461 1.618 1.402 1.736 254321
TMC200SNB 2” 1.508 1.677 1.677 1.854 1.579 2.008 254322
TMC200NB 2” 1.772 1.933 1.933 2.087 1.858 2.205 254323
TMC250SNB 2-1/2” 2.052 2.161 2.161 2.320 2.079 2.441 254324
TMC250NB 2-1/2” 2.247 2.406 2.406 2.545 2.327 2.677 254325
TMC300NB 3” 2.543 2.776 2.776 2.965 2.622 3.126 254326
TMC350NB 3-1/2” 2.91 3.291 3.291 3.485 2.992 3.830 254327
CABLE GLANDS / CONDUIT HUBS
NORTH AMERICAN CERTIFIED